








SOYFOOD

Miso

Soybeans, Green, Cooked

Soybeans, Black, Cooked

Soybeans, Yellow, Cooked

Soybeans, Roasted, Plain

Soymilk, Plain, Unfortified

Soymilk, Plain, Fortified

Soy Flour, Defatted

Soy Flour, Full-Fat

Soy Flour, Low-Fat

Soy Crumbles

Soy Protein Isolate Powder, Plain

Textured Soy Protein, Dry

Tempeh

Tofu

7

50

40

78

78

10

43

42

33

50

9

53

33

53

25

1 tbsp

1 cup

1 cup

½ cup

½ cup

½ cup

½ cup

½ cup

½ cup

⅓ cup

¼ cup

¼ cup

¼ cup

¼ cup

¼ cup

SERVING
SIZE

TOTAL (MG)
ISOFALVONE/SERVING
























